
ITEM 25 

25. Re: 1974 Provisional Budget 
MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 5 

COUNCIL MEETING J~n. 21/74 

The Manager and Treasurer have discussed the problems of the Provisional 
Budget and the Treasurer has submitted the following report in this 
connection. 

The Manager concurs with the COllllllents and the recommendation, 

RECOMMENDATION: 

THAT a target of 16.497 mills or less be established for the 1974 
general purposes budget, * * * * * * * * 

Re: Provisional Budget 1974 

The Pro:visional Budget as submitted indicates a tax levy of $18,620,330 
for general purposes only and a mill rate of 17 .81 mills as compared 
with $14,544,502 in 1973 and a mill rate of 16.497 mills - growth of 
27 .&fo in the ta.x levy representing 8% in the mill ra.te, The budget 
makes·no provision for wage increases. If wage increases amount to as 
much as $1,250,000, the levy would be increased to $19,870,330 or 36,6% 
greater. than in 1973, requiring a mill rate of 19.03 mills - a growth 
of. 15,3% over 1973, 

As Council well knows, the growth in taxable assessments for 1974 
includes two factors - new construction and the effects of rapidly 
increasing property values. Table A, attached, statistically shows 
the effect of applying the 1973 mill rate of 16.497 mills on 1974 
assessments. For example, the summary page shows that of 28,259 res-
idential properties, 26,165 will have increased general purposes tax 
levies and 29 will have decreased levies and that 2,050 or 7'1o cannot 
be measured because of changes in land use or new construction. 

Pagel of the Table shows that 4,303 residential properties would 
experience an increase .of between $30 and $40 and 11,252 an increase 
:or between $40 and. $50 and 8,867 between $50 and $100, 578 in excess 

· of $100, and 1:,165 less than $30. Averages for the $30-$4o, $40-$50, 
and $50-$100 ~ategories are $36.50, $45,oB and $60.18 . 

. · Additionally, single family dwellings will be charged an extra. $6. 00 
for water, and if Council follows the policy recommendation of 1973, 
an extra $3·,00 for sewer. To these figures must be added whatever 
increases occur in the school, hospital and Municipal F'inance Authority rates.· 

· A mill rate of 16.497 mills would realize an additional $2,685,989 over 
1973 or $2,639,871 less than the $5,325,860 required to balance the 
budget in 1974. 

On the other hand, if the budget as presented plus an allowance for 
wage increases of $1,250,000 is used, a.s noted above a mill rate of 
19.03 mills (which is unthinkable) would be required. In such an event, 
12,930 properties would experience an increase between $50 and $100, 
11,345 between $100 and $150 and l,452 between $150 a.nd $500, with 1,501 
above $500 and 416 below $40. This information is not shown on Table A. 

As mentioned in the letter of transmittal, there are many unknowns 
relative to the intentions of the Provincial Government on additional 
revenues to be p:rovided to municipaJ.:1.ties and. responsibilities to be 
added to or taJten from municipalities in the current year. Until this 
information becomes available, a final budget for the year cannot be 
brought down. 

In the meantime, it is obvious that to eiita.blish a mill rate at J.973 
levels will mean a. substantial increaRe :Ln taxes to a.11 ta.xpa.yers. 
While the percentage increase will fluctuate from property to property· 
due to the effects of inf'la.tion on property values, it is clear f'rom 
Table B at·bached that very .little transfer in the taxation load will 
be made from residential to commercial a.nd ind.ust:r.iul prope1•ties. This 
is as was expected., However, such is not the ca.se wlth · school a.ssess .. 
ments, as will be explained .later in this report. 
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Under the circumstances, it is recommended that irrespective of what 
may happen at the Provincial level, every effort should be made to 
bring the general purposes mill rate down to the 1973 level - 16.497 
mills or lower. 

On residential properties the tax increases will range from 5"/o to 
54%, with the 11,252 group falling within a 15i range. 

As is usual at .this time of the year, the picture concerning hospital, 
school and M.F.A. rates is unclear. The hospital and M.F.A. rates 
will not be knOlm much before March 15, 1974 and the school rate 
before May 1, 1974. 

·. The total of .the· Provisional School Budget for 1974 is available. . 
It.is $31,021,090 as compared with $26,439,984 in 1973 and $23,560,549 
in.1972. Non-shareable operating costs for 1974 are roughly $4,463,000 
as compa:redwith $2,140,957 in 1973, They represent 8.865 mills as 

. compared with 5,350 mills in 1973, a growth of 3,515 mills. 

Table Cshows that at 1973 mill rate levels, 4,74% of the school, 
hospital and M.F.A. load on residential properties has been transferred 
to commercial, industrial and other properties • 

. ··• Table D shows that at 1973 rates the bulk of the increase in tax levies 
· > cm' residential properties falls below the $20 mark, with 7,419 falling 

below $10. A 5 mill increase will increase the $20-$30 category to the 
$4,0-$50. categ~ry and the $10-$20 category to the $30-$40 category. 

However, thi.s is a Provisional Budget and does not reflect the dramatic 
. increase- in the. costs of fuel and school supplies and other operating 

costs that have occurred since the budget was first compiled. Nor is 
·. it clear what the Province will do with respect to the Regional College. 

Al.l in all, in the opinion of. your Treasurer, the School Board could be 
· . facing a 5 mill increase in tax levies. Contra to this will be any 
. · further financial assistance granted by the Provincial Government and 

p6ssible increases in the Home-OWner Grant. 

RECOMMENDATION 

THAT a target of 16.497 mills or less be established for the 
1974 general purposes budget. 
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INCREASE IN TAX 

Residential 

Condominium 

Senior Citizens project 

Apartment 

Commercial 

Commercial & residential 

Service stations & garages 

Hotels 

Auto courts/motels 

· Mobile homes 

Industrial 

Industrial & residential 

Industrial statutory 

Utilities 

Farms 

Agricultural 

Institutional 

Schools 

Churches 

Hospitals - rest homes· 

Parks and recreation 

TOTAL 

A73-2 
17/1/74 

__ , __ - -·~--~-. _.._., .. .,,__._,,_~- ~--,.._., ----------~- ,, ___ - -· -,~·- .. --

THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY 

Sta.tement showing increases and decreases in general taxes 
by property, by category of use, 1973 rate 16.674 mills, 1974 ra.te 16.674 mills 

Under i10. i10-20 i20-30 · ~30-l~O ~40-50 ~50-100 $100-150 ~150-500 
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87 233 845 ·4,303 11,252 8,867 321 237 18 
12 281 261 52 2 27 

l --:-j l 

.4 44 53 30 31 93 57 34 l 
l 4 9 13 7 115 78 188 34 
1 3 7 10 4 39 33 55 5 

l l 2 l 15 18 65 5 
2 3 2 2 

J. 10 9 

89 48 14 _ l6 30 82 143 336 66 
l l 8 20 20 l 

l 2 2 l l 2 

5 10 4 l 4 10 2 

49 16 13_ 11 2 10 l 2 1 
l 1 l 

l l l l 3 2 l 
3 2 2 2 3 

·_1 
·- l 3 2 
.. ·- •. 1 

253 678 957 144 --

TABLE A 

Over 
~1000 Total 

2 26,165 
635 

l ... 
~ 

3 350 
9 458 

157 
l 109 
l 10 
2 22 

- 44 868 
l 52 
2 ll 

2 2 

36 

105 

3 
10 

12 
rr 
l 

n 3:: ..... 0 l> m C: z s: z J> 
s:? C> 

2 r- m 
3:: ::D 

c,; N 
m \n 

68 29.017 --
m :a 
~ m 
z "'V 

0 G) :a 
c.. ..... 
a, z 
:, p 

N VI ,.... -.....i ~ 



... 

DECREASE IN TAX 

Residential 

Condominium 

Senior Citizens project 

Apartment 

Commercial 

Commercial & residential 

Service stations & garages 

Hotels 

Auto courts/motels 

Mobile homes 
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Industrial 
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Schools 
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.. 

statutor-,1 

Hospitals - rest homes 

Parks and recreation 

TOTAL 
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by 

Under 

THE CORPORP;TION Oli, THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY 

' Statement showing increases and decreases in general taxes 
property, by ca.tegory of.' use, 1973 rate 16.674 mills, 1974 rate 16.674 mills 

$500-
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Residential 

Condomini u.111 

Senior Citizens project 

Apartment 

Commercial 

Commercial & residential 

Service stations & garages 

Hotels 

Auto courts/motels 

Mobile homes 

IndustriaJ. 

Industrial & residential 

Industrial - statutory 

Utilities 

Farms 

Agricultural 

Institutional 

Schools 

Churches 

Hospitals -·rest homes 

Parks and recreation 

TOTAL 

.A73-2 
17/1/71',. 

SUMMARY 

Increase 

26,165 

635 

3 

350 

458 
157 
109 

lO 

22 
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52 
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1.05 

3 
10 

-12 

7 
2' 

Decrease 

29 

l 
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MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 5 

COUNCIL MEETING Jan. 21/74 

THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY 

Comparison of general purpose tax levies 

1973 - 1974 

. Residential 
: Condominium 

·senior. Citizens 
Apartm.Emt s 

,, . ObI!llllercial . 
.. :" Commercial/residential 

. Ser:Vice ·stations· & garages 
ir6te1s \' ·.·. .·.... . · 

·Auto. courts/motels 
Mobile, homes ·. 
Iridustha.i '.. 

· .· :~nd~strial/residential 
. ·< Indus:trial/ statutory. 

. ut1Hties · · .... · ·· ·. ·. 

.Far.ms 
·. Agricultural 
'. Iristi tutiohal 

Schools 
Churches 

••·H6spita.ls and rest 
Recreational 

A73•2 
17/1/74 

homes 

General tax 
1973 % of 

@ 16.497 mills Total 

$ 8,532,166 58.66 
296,527 2.04 

3,237 .02 
1,467,314. 10.10 

10,299,244 70.82 

1,210,496 8.32 
106,420 ,73 
270,140 1.86 
56,2o8 .39 
51,698 ~35 

2,363,813 16.25 
27,863 .19 
37,248 .26 
40,436 .28 

!i-,164,322 28.63 

32,532 .23 

5,745 .04 
3,478 .02 

38,129 .26 
1,020 

80,904 ,55 

100 % 

-------··-··-··-· -· --·4......,. ___________ ... _..,. __ , _____ .,., ~••· __ .,,..,~ ... ,,. 

General tax 
1974 

@ 16.497 mills 

$ 10,140,486 
324,356 
13,464 

1,607,388 
12,085,694 

1,389,144 
233,766 
303,887 
64,767 
70,180 
7,203 

2,827,165 
65,713 
40,904 
43,542 

5,046,271 

14,004 
20,067 
2,469 
7,152 
3,614 

li9 ,893 
1,295 

98,494 

$17,230,459 

TABLE B 

°lo of 
Total 

58.85 
1.88 

.08 
9.33 

70.14 

8.06, 
1.36 
1.76. 

.38 

.41 

.04 
16.41 

.38 

.24 

.25 
29.29 

.08 

.12 

.01 

.04 
,02 
.29 
.01 
.57 

100 °t~ 
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THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY 

Comparison of school, hospital and M.F.A. tax levies 

1973 - 1974 

TABLE C 

School, hospital 
& M.F.A. tax - 1973 

@ 34.615 mills 

• School, hospital 
o/o of & M.F .A. tax - 1974 

Tota.l @ 34.615 mills 
% of. 

Residential 
Coriclominium 

. Senior Citizens 
Apartments 

'' .... 

\ :commercial ·. 
. Comme:rciaJ./residential 
··' Service stations & garages 

Hotels .· . . . . . . 
. A\lto courts/motels 

Mobile homes · 
Industrial 
Indu~~:ria.l/residential 

• In.du,s_"trfal/ statutory 
utilities · 

··•· · .. ···.•Farms/agricultural •.• 
Institutional . 

· Schools : ··.· ··· · 
Churches 
Hospitals and rest homes 

. Recreational 

A73•2 
17/1/74 

$7,833,880 
273,566 

2,769 
1,351,820. 
9,462,035 

1,166,751 
100,355 
352,155 
54,434 
47,609 

3,047,856 
25,557 

265;208 
489,008 

5,548,933 

29,265 

5,329 
3,193 

35,044 
1,501 

74,332 

$ 15,o85,300 

51.93 
L81 

.02 
8.96 

62.72 

7..73 
.67 

2.33 
.36 
.32 

20.20 
.17 

· 1.76 
3.24 

36.78 

.19 

.04 
,03 
.23 
.01 
.50 

100 a/o 

Total 

$8,445,971 48.16 
273,784 1.56 
11,158 .o6 

1,438,788 8.20 
10,169,701 57.98 

1,564,616 8.92 
221,527 1.26 
436,983 2.49 
71,216 .41 
73,627 .42 
6,041 .03 

3,998,674 22.80 
104,384 .60 
298,859 l.70 
492,200 2.81 

7,268,127 41.44 

33,398 .19 
2,416 .01 
6,781 .04 
3,464 .02 

53,086 ,31 
2,055" .01 

101,200 ,58 

$17,539,028 100 % 

----·----------··----·--•--·····-··~···-------·---··-----· 
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TABLED 

THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT·OF BURNABY 

Statement showing increases a.~d decreases in school, hospital and M.F.A. taxes 
by property, by category of" use, 1.973 rate 34. 615 mills, 1.974 rate 34.61.5 mills 

INCREASE IN TAX $500- Over 
Under $10 $10-20 $20~30· $30-40 $40-50 $50-100 i100-150 $:!.50-500 -1000 1000 Total 

Residential 7,4,19 13,577 2,922 478 252 227 . 51 167 8 3 25.,lo4 

Condominium 235 1.9 27 281 

Senior Citizens project ·l l l 3 
Apartment 4 2 5 2 l 2 16 

Commercial l 2 7 4 42 76 210 88 39 469 
Commercial & residential 3 5 l 4 36 32 70 6 157 
Service stations & garages l 2 2 75 26 5 ill 

Hotels 2 4 l 3 10 

Auto courts/motels 1 6 8 7 22 

Industrial 62 79 33 15 15 79 73 334 143 123 956 
Industrial & residential l 6 13 31 l l 53 
Industrial - statutory 2 4 2 3 2 3 3 8 27 

Utilities 4 4 

Farms 5 3 l l 10 

Agricul,tural 27 54 9 9 9 28 3 3 1 l 144 

Institutional l l l 3 n 3: ~ 0 ]:It m 
C: z 3: Schools 3 l 1 3 8 z ]:It ,,. g G) 

Churches 2 5 3 1 ·1 12 r- "' 3: 
:z, N 
oi Ul 

- rest. homes 
ffl 

Hospitals 3 3 7 '" :z, 
~ ffl 

Recreational 2 1 1 7 z. 
,. 
0 -- --- -- G) 2J 

r.. ~ 
TOTAL __ .7, 762 13,744· .· 913 285 200 27,q04 ID z 

::s ? ... N Ul 

w ""'" A73-2 --.J '""' 17/1/74 ~ 



l 
l 

-.. ~" 

DECREASE IN TAX 

Residential 

Condominium 

Senior Citizens project 

Apartment 

Connnercia.l 

Commercial & residential 

Industrial 

Industrial -

Industrial - statutory 

Utilities 

Farms 

Agricultural 

Schools 

Churches 

TOTAL 

A73-2 
17/1/74 

THE CORPORATION OFTHEDISTRICT OF BURNABY 

Statement showing increases and_decreases in school, hospital and M.F.A. taxes 
by property, by category of use, 1973 rate 34.615 mills, 1974 rate 34.615 mills 

TABLED (cont'd) 

$500 -Over 
Under $10 $10-20 $20-30 

60 
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25 
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THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY 

"" Statement showing increases and decreases in school, hospital and M.F.A. taxes 
by property., by category of.' use, 1973 rate 34.615 mills., 1974 rate 34.615 mills 

SUMMARY 

Residential 

Condominium 

Senior Citizens project 

Apartment 

Commercial 

Commercial & residential 

Service stations & garages 

Hotels 

Auto courts/motels 

Mobile homes 

Industrial 

Industrial & residential 

Industrial - statutory 

Utilities 

Farms 

Agric;ultural 

Institutional 

Schools 

Churches 

· Hospitals & rest homes· 

·· Recreational 

TOTAL 

Increase 

25,104 

281 

3 
16 

469 
157 

lll 

10 
22 

956 

53 
27 
4 

10 

144·· 

3 
8 

Decrease 

1,182 
354 

1 

340. 
4 

3 

8 

1 

3 

7 
43 
i 

No change 

29 

10 

Variations caused by· 
changes in land use 
or new construction Total 

2,049 28,364 
595 1,230 

l $ 

13 369 
70 543 
12 172 
6 117 
2 12 
2 24 

118 118 
129 1,093 

3 57 
40 
ll 

2 55 
3 148 

3 
1.0 

3 1.6 
l. 8 

. r 8 

32,403 

TABLED (cont'd) 
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