25. Re: 1974 Provisional Budget

The Manager and Treasurer have discussed the problems of the Provisional Budget and the Treasurer has submitted the following report in this connection.

The Manager concurs with the comments and the recommendation.

RECOMMENDATION:

THAT a target of 16.497 mills or less be established for the 1974 general purposes budget. * * * * * * * *

Re: Provisional Budget 1974

The Provisional Budget as submitted indicates a tax levy of \$18,620,330 for general purposes only and a mill rate of 17.81 mills as compared with \$14,544,502 in 1973 and a mill rate of 16.497 mills - growth of 27.8% in the tax levy representing 8% in the mill rate. The budget makes no provision for wage increases. If wage increases amount to as much as \$1,250,000, the levy would be increased to \$19,870,330 or 36.6% greater than in 1973, requiring a mill rate of 19.03 mills - a growth of 15.3% over 1973.

As Council well knows, the growth in taxable assessments for 1974 includes two factors - new construction and the effects of rapidly increasing property values. Table A, attached, statistically shows the effect of applying the 1973 mill rate of 16.497 mills on 1974 assessments. For example, the summary page shows that of 28,259 residential properties, 26,165 will have increased general purposes tax levies and 29 will have decreased levies and that 2,050 or 7% cannot be measured because of changes in land use or new construction.

Page 1 of the Table shows that 4,303 residential properties would experience an increase of between \$30 and \$40 and 11,252 an increase of between \$40 and \$50 and 8,867 between \$50 and \$100, 578 in excess of \$100, and 1,165 less than \$30. Averages for the \$30-\$40, \$40-\$50, and \$50-\$100 categories are \$36.50, \$45.08 and \$60.18.

Additionally, single family dwellings will be charged an extra \$6.00 for water, and if Council follows the policy recommendation of 1973, an extra \$3.00 for sewer. To these figures must be added whatever increases occur in the school, hospital and Municipal Finance Authority rates.

A mill rate of 16.497 mills would realize an additional \$2,685,989 over 1973 or \$2,639,871 less than the \$5,325,860 required to balance the budget in 1974.

On the other hand, if the budget as presented plus an allowance for wage increases of \$1,250,000 is used, as noted above a mill rate of 19.03 mills (which is unthinkable) would be required. In such an event, 12,930 properties would experience an increase between \$50 and \$100, 11,345 between \$100 and \$150 and 1,452 between \$150 and \$500, with 1,501 above \$500 and 416 below \$40. This information is not shown on Table A.

As mentioned in the letter of trensmittal, there are many unknowns relative to the intentions of the Provincial Government on additional revenues to be provided to municipalities and responsibilities to be added to or taken from municipalities in the current year. Until this information becomes available, a final budget for the year cannot be brought down.

In the meantime, it is obvious that to establish a mill rate at 1973 levels will mean a substantial increase in taxes to all taxpayers. While the percentage increase will fluctuate from property to property due to the effects of inflation on property values, it is clear from Table B attached that very little transfer in the taxation load will be made from residential to commercial and industrial properties. This is as was expected. However, such is not the case with school assessments, as will be explained later in this report.

ITEM 25
MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 5
COUNCIL MEETING Jan. 21/74

Under the circumstances, it is recommended that irrespective of what may happen at the Provincial level, every effort should be made to bring the general purposes mill rate down to the 1973 level - 16.497 mills or lower.

On residential properties the tax increases will range from 5% to 54%, with the 11,252 group falling within a 15% range.

As is usual at this time of the year, the picture concerning hospital, school and M.F.A. rates is unclear. The hospital and M.F.A. rates will not be known much before March 15, 1974 and the school rate before May 1, 1974.

The total of the Provisional School Budget for 1974 is available. It is \$31,021,090 as compared with \$26,439,984 in 1973 and \$23,560,549 in 1972. Non-shareable operating costs for 1974 are roughly \$4,463,000 as compared with \$2,140,957 in 1973. They represent 8.865 mills as compared with 5.350 mills in 1973, a growth of 3.515 mills.

Table C shows that at 1973 mill rate levels, 4.74% of the school, hospital and M.F.A. load on residential properties has been transferred to commercial, industrial and other properties.

Table D shows that at 1973 rates the bulk of the increase in tax levies on residential properties falls below the \$20 mark, with 7,419 falling below \$10. A 5 mill increase will increase the \$20-\$30 category to the \$40-\$50 category and the \$10-\$20 category to the \$30-\$40 category.

However, this is a Provisional Budget and does not reflect the dramatic increase in the costs of fuel and school supplies and other operating costs that have occurred since the budget was first compiled. Nor is it clear what the Province will do with respect to the Regional College. All in all, in the opinion of your Treasurer, the School Board could be facing a 5 mill increase in tax levies. Contra to this will be any further financial assistance granted by the Provincial Government and possible increases in the Home-Owner Grant.

RECOMMENDATION

THAT a target of 16.497 mills or less be established for the 1974 general purposes budget.

Bart McCafferty TREASURER

Statement showing increases and decreases in general taxes by property, by category of use, 1973 rate 16.674 mills, 1974 rate 16.674 mills

INCREASE IN TAX	IIndon \$20	фт o oo	400.00	400 10	41			•	\$500	- Over	
	Under \$10		<u>\$20-30</u>	\$30 <u>-40</u>	<u>\$40-50</u>	\$50-100	\$100-150	<u>\$150-500</u>	1000	\$1000	Total
Residential	87	233	845	4,303	11,252	. 8,867	321	237	18	2	26,165
Condominium	12	281	261	52	2	27					635
Senior Citizens project			1	4				1	~	1	3
Apartment	. 4	144	53	30	31	93	57	34	1	3	350
Commercial	1	4	9	13	7	115	78	188	34	9	458
Commercial & residential	1	3	7	10	4	39	33	55	5		157
Service stations & garages		1	1	2	1	1 5	18	65	5	1	109
Hotels					2		3	2	2	1 .	10
Auto courts/motels						1		10	9	2	22
Mobile homes										_	
Industrial	89	48	14	16	30	82	143	336	66	- 44	8 68
Industrial & residential					1	8	20	20	1	1	52
Industrial - statutory	1	2	2	1		1		2		2	11
Utilities							is Profesional Listas			2	2
Farms	5	10	4	1	4	10	2				- 36
Agricultural	49	16	13	11	2	10	1	2	1		105
Institutional				1				1			3
Schools	\mathbf{i}	1		1	1	3	2	1			10
Churches	3	2	2	2		3					12
Hospitals - rest homes				1		i		3	2		
Parks and recreation					1				-		7
TOTAL	<u>253</u>	<u>645</u>	1,212	<u>4,445</u>	<u>11,338</u>	9,277	<u>678</u>	957	144	68	29,017

ITEM 25
MANAGER'S REPORT NO.
COUNCIL MEETING Jan.

Statement showing increases and decreases in general taxes by property, by category of use, 1973 rate 16.674 mills, 1974 rate 16.674 mills

	TT3 #20	\$10 -20	\$20 - 30	\$30 - 40	<u>\$40-50</u>	\$50-100	\$100-150	\$150-500	\$500- 1000	Over \$1000	Total
DECREASE IN TAX	Under \$10			ar e l personal d es	Ψτο-20 2	9	2	2		·	29
Residential	3	4	4	3	4	7	-	_			
Condominium								•			1
Senior Citizens project											ļ.
Apartment	2		1					1	-		
Commercial	1	2			3	3	2	1	1		. 13 2
Commercial & residential							1	1			
Service stations & garages	1					1					2
Hotels											
Auto courts/motels											
Mobile homes									-	-	6
Industrial	2			1 .		1.			1	1	
Industrial & residential		1					1				2
Industrial - statutory	1										1
Utilities											
Farms											_
Agricultural				1							1
Institutional											
Schools											
Churches											
Hospitals - rest homes											
Parks and recreation											
TOTAL	10	7		5	5	14	7	5	2	1	<u>61</u>
TOTAL TOTAL	- 										

ITEM 25 Manager's report no. 5 Council meeting Jan. 21/74

Variations caused by

S	UN	ſΜA	RY

그 그 그 그는 그는 그는 그는 얼마를 가지 않는 말이 바다를 살아 다른 살아 없다.			No	changes in land	
	<u>Increase</u>	<u>Decrease</u>	Change	or new construc	tion Total
Residential	26,165	29	15	2,050	28,259
Condominium	635			595	1,230
Senior Citizens project	3	1		1	5
Apartment	350	4	2	13	3 69
Commercial	458	13	1	70	5 ¹ 42
Commercial & residential	157	2		. 12	171
Service stations & garages	109	2		6	117
Hotels	10			2	12
Auto courts/motels	22			2	24
Mobile homes				118	118
Industrial	868	6	30	129	1,033
Industrial & residential	52	2		3	57
Industrial - statutory	11		9	7	28
Utilities	2				2
Farms	36	시민의 후 보고 있다. 제공화한 것 (기간)	19		55
Agricultural	105		9	3	118
Institutional		(마) 캠프로 현실하다. 현실, 사람이 얼굴 하고 하는 것		3	3
Schools	10				10
Churches	12			14	16
Hospitals - rest homes	7			1	8
Parks and recreation	2		2	1	5
TOTAL	<u>29,017</u>	<u>61</u>	<u>87</u>	3,017	32,182

ITEM 25 Manager's report no. 5 Council meeting Jan. 21/74

iTEM 25

MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 5

COUNCIL MEETING Jan. 21/74

TABLE B

THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

Comparison of general purpose tax levies 1973 - 1974

	General tax 1973 @ 16.497 mills	% of Total	General tax 1974 @ 16.497 mills	% of Total
Residential Condominium Senior Citizens Apartments	\$ 8,532,166 296,527 3,237 1,467,314 10,299,244	58.66 2.04 .02 10.10 70.82	\$ 10,140,486 324,356 13,464 1,607,388	58.85 1.88 .08 9.33 70.14
Commercial Commercial/residential Service stations & garages Hotels Auto courts/motels Mobile homes Industrial Industrial/residential Industrial/statutory Utilities	1,210,496 106,420 270,140 56,208 51,698 2,363,813 27,863 37,248 40,436 4,164,322	8.32 .73 1.86 .39 .35 16.25 .19 .26 .28	1,389,144 233,766 303,887 64,767 70,180 7,203 2,827,165 65,713 40,904 43,542 5,046,271	8.06 1.36 1.76 .38 .41 .04 16.41 .38 .24 .25
Farms Agricultural Institutional Schools Churches Hospitals and rest homes Recreational	32,532 5,745 3,478 38,129 1,020 80,904	.23 .04 .02 .26	14,004 20,067 2,469 7,152 3,614 49,893 1,295	.08 .12 .01 .04 .02 .29 .01
	\$ 14,544,470	100 %	<u>\$ 17,230,459</u>	100 %

A73-2 17/1/74

ITEM 25

MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 5

COUNCIL MEETING Jan. 21/74

TABLE C

THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

Comparison of school, hospital and M.F.A. tax levies 1973 - 1974

	School, hospital & M.F.A. tax - 1973 @ 34.615 mills	% of & Total	School, hospital M.F.A. tax - 1974 @ 34.615 mills	% of Total
Residential Condominium Senior Citizens Apartments	\$ 7,833,880 273,566 2,769 1,351,820	51.93 1.81 .02 8.96	\$ 8,445,971 273,784 11,158 1,438,788 10,169,701	48.16 1.56 .06 8.20 57.98
	9,462,035	62.72	10,169,701	71.90
Commercial Commercial/residential Service stations & garage Hotels Auto courts/motels Mobile homes Industrial Industrial/residential Industrial/statutory Utilities	1,166,751 100,355 352,155 54,434 47,609 3,047,856 25,557 265,208 489,008	7.73 .67 2.33 .36 .32 20.20 .17 1.76 3.24	1,564,616 221,527 436,983 71,216 73,627 6,041 3,998,674 104,384 298,859 492,200	8.92 1.26 2.49 .41 .42 .03 22.80 .60 1.70 2.81
	5,548,933	36.78	7,268,127	41.44
Farms/agricultural Institutional Schools Churches Hospitals and rest homes Recreational	29,265 5,329 3,193 35,044 1,501	.19 .04 .03 .23	33,398 2,416 6,781 3,464 53,086 2,055~	.19 .01 .04 .02 .31
	74,332	.50	101,200	. 58
	\$ 15,085,300	100 %	\$ 17,539,028	100 %

INCREASE IN TAX	Under \$10	\$10-20	\$20-30	\$30-40	\$40-50	\$50-100	\$100-150	\$150-500	\$500 ~ 1000	Over 1000	Total
Residential	7,419	13,577	2,922	478	252	227	51	167	8	3	25,10 ¹ 4
Condominium	235	19	27					٠			281
Senior Citizens project	1			1						1	3
Apartment	4	2				5	2	1	•	2	16
Commercial		1	2	7	4	42	76	210	88	39	469
Commercial & residential		3	5	1	4	36	32	70	6		157
Service stations & garages				1		2	2	75	26	5	111
Hotels						2		4	1	3	10
Auto courts/motels							1	6	8	7	22
Industrial	62	79	33	15	15	79	73	334	143	123	956
Industrial & residential					1	6	13	31	1	1	53
Industrial - statutory	2			4	2	3	2	3	3	8	27
Utilities								• • •		4	14
Farms	5	3		1			1		•		10
Agricultural	27	54	9	9	. 9	28	3	3	1	1	144
Institutional						1	1	1			3
Schools	3			1 ,		1		3			8
Churches	2	5		3		1		1			12
Hospitals - rest homes						1		3	•	3	7
Recreational	2	1				3		1			7
TOTAL	<u>7,762</u>	13,744	2,998	<u>521</u>	<u>287</u>	<u>437</u>	<u>257</u>	913	285	200	27,404

137

A73-2 17/1/74 ITEM 25 MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 5 COUNCIL MEETING Jan. 21 Statement showing increases and decreases in school, hospital and M.F.A. taxes by property, by category of use, 1973 rate 34.615 mills, 1974 rate 34.615 mills

DECREASE IN TAX	Under \$10	\$10-20	\$20-30	\$30-40	\$40-50	\$50-100	\$100-150	\$150-500	\$500 1000	Over \$1000	Total
Residential	821	242	60	25	7	17	6	3	1		1,182
Condominium	352	1			1				•	•.	354
Senior Citizens project							the state of the s	1			1
Apartment		4		5	8	88	39	154	32	10	340
Commercial	1							3			14
Commercial & residential	1		1				1		•		3
Industrial			1		1	1	1	1		3	8
Industrial -	1										1
Industrial - statutory	1		1	1							3
Utilities		1		1				1		4	7
Farms	35	2	3		2		1				43
Agricultural			1								1
Schools	1	1					:-	•			2
Churches	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •										1
Cuarcues											
TOTAL	1,214	251	<u>67</u>	32	<u>19</u>	<u>106</u>	<u>48</u>	<u>163</u> =	33	<u> 17</u>	<u>1,950</u>
					, 소리를 받는 나는 기술하다.						

A73-2 17/1/74

SUMMARY	Increase	Decrease	No change	Variations caused by changes in land use or new construction	Total
Residential	25,104	1,182	29	2,049	28,364
Condominium	281	354	다 되는 사람이 하다. 1982년 - 1982년	595	1,230
Senior Citizens project	3	1		1	5
Apartment	. 16	340		13	369
Commercial	469	4		70	5 ⁴ 3
Commercial & residential	157	3		12	172
Service stations & garages	111			6	117
Hotels	10			2	12
Auto courts/motels	22			2	24
Mobile homes				118	118
Industrial	956	8		129	1,093
Industrial & residential	53			3	57
Industrial - statutory	27	3	10		40
Utilities	4	7			11
Farms	10	43		2	55
Agricultural	144			3	148
Institutional	3			위하고 말라고 하는 것이다. 경기: 그런 사람들이 있는 것이다.	3
Schools	8	2			10
Churches	12				16
Hospitals & rest homes	7			1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	8
Recreational	<u>7</u>			<u> </u>	8
TOTAL	27,404	1, 950	39	3,010	32,403

ITEM 25
MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 5
COUNCIL MEETING Jan. 21/7.

139

A73-2 17/1/74